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From: "Davis, Mike" <MDavis@archcoal.com>

To: "Mary Ann Wright (E-mail)" <maryannwright@utah.gov>, "Susan White (E-mail)"
<susanwhite@utah.gov>, "Pete Hess (E-mail)" <petehess@utah.gov>, "Tom Lloyd (E-mail)"
<twlloyd@fs.fed.us>, "Dale Harber (E-mail)" <dharber@fs.fed.us>, "Stan Perkes (E-mail)"
<Stan_Perkes@blm.gov>, "James Kohler (E-mail)" <James_Kohler@blm.gov>, "Jerriann Ernstsen
(E-mail)" <jerriannernstsen@utah.gov>, "Pam Grubaugh-Littig (E-mail)" <Pamgrubaughlittig@utah.gov>,
"Daron Haddock (E-mail)" <daronhaddock@utah.gov>, <Diana_Whittington@fws.gov>

Date: 3/27/03 7:55AM

Subject: Link Canyon Portal Gate Installation Complete

Sufco Mine had a contractor conduct a Mexican Spotted Owl calling survey on Tuesday night
3/25/03. No Owl's of any kind answered the calling. Report will be completed by first of next week. The
calling survey was done by Mel Coonrod and Katie Nash of EIS. The installation of the permanent gate at
the Link Canyon portal was completed on Wednesday 3/26/03.

Please forward this to anyone else in your department that needs to know.
If you have any questions please email or call me at (435) 286-4421.

Thanks, Mike
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The information contained in this e-mail, and in any
accompanying documents, may constitute confidential and/or
legally privileged information. The information is intended only
for use by the designated recipient. If you are not the intended
recipient (or responsible for delivery of the message to the
intended recipient), you are hereby notified that any dissemination,
distribution, copying, or other use of, or taking of any action in
reliance on this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you have received
this e-mail communication in error, please notify the sender
immediately and delete the message from your system.

CcC: "May, Ken" <KMay@archcoal.com>, "Hilton, Craig" <CHilton@archcoal.com>, "Hansen,
Chris" <CHansen@archcoal.com>
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